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Division Logo and TODS Program Contact Information 

 
 

Division 

Number 

Division  

Address 
Counties 

Programs 

Coordinator 

Phone 

Number 

Division 1 
113 Airport Dr, Suite 100 

Edenton, NC 27932 

Bertie, Camden, Chowan, Currituck, 

Dare, Gates, Hertford, Hyde, Martin, 

Northampton, Pasquotank, 

Perquimans, Tyrrell, Washington 

Jason Davidson 

jdavidson@ncdot.gov 
(252) 482-1857 

Division 2 
1037 W.H. Smith Blvd. 

Greenville, NC 27835 

Beaufort, Carteret, Craven, Greene, 

Jones, Lenoir, Pamlico, Pitt 

Jim Evans 

jfevans@ncdot.gov 
(252) 439-2829 

Division 3 
5504 Barbados Blvd 

Castle Hayne, NC 28429 

Brunswick, Duplin, New Hanover, 

Onslow, Pender, Sampson 

Bob Hammond 

bobhammond@ncdot.go

v 

(910) 341-2200 

Division 4 
P.O. Box 3165 

Wilson, NC 27895 

Edgecombe, Halifax, Johnston, 

Nash, Wayne, Wilson 

Jan W. Lee 

jwlee3@ncdot.gov 
(252) 640-6534 

Division 5 
5674 Cornwall Road 

Oxford, NC 27565 

Durham, Franklin, Granville, 

Person, Vance, Wake, Warren 

 

Donny Smith 

ext-desmith@ncdot.gov 
(919) 536-4000 

Division 6 
P.O. Box 1150 

Fayetteville, NC 28302 

Bladen, Columbus, Cumberland, 

Harnett, Robeson 

Sean Simmons 

Lmsimmons1@ncdot.go

v 

(910) 364-0606 

Division 7 
P.O. Box 14996 

Greensboro, NC 27415-4996 

Alamance, Caswell, Guilford, 

Orange, Rockingham 

Justin Martin 

jgmartin@ncdot.gov 
(336) 487-0175 

Division 8 
150 DOT Drive 

Carthage, NC 28327 

Chatham, Hoke, Lee, Montgomery, 

Moore, Randolph, Richmond, 

Scotland 

William Purvis 

wlpurvis@ncdot.gov 
(910) 947-3930 

Division 9 
350 Craft Drive 

Winston-Salem, NC 27127 

Davidson, Davie, Forsyth, Rowan, 

Stokes 

Mike Westmoreland 

smwestmoreland 

@ncdot.gov 

(336) 896-2400 

Division 10 
903 Coble Avenue 

Albemarle, NC 28001 

Anson, Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, 

Stanly, Union 

Lori Efird 

lmefird@ncdot.gov 
(704) 244-8270 

Division 11 
P.O. Box 250 

N. Wilkesboro, NC 28659 

Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Caldwell, 

Surry, Watauga, Wilkes, Yadkin 

Joseph Woodie 

jnwoodie@ncdot.gov 
(336) 903-9133 

Division 12 
P.O. Box 47 

Shelby, NC 28151-0047 

Alexander, Catawba, Cleveland, 

Gaston, Iredell, Lincoln 

Jamie Jamison 

jjamison@ncdot.gov 

(980) 552-

4235 

Division 13 
55 Orange Street 

Asheville, NC 28801 

Buncombe, Burke, Madison, 

McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, 

Yancey 

Chris Blanton 

ckblanton@ncdot.gov 
(828) 250-3000 

Division 14 
79 Division Highways Dr 

Sylva, NC 28779 

Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, 

Henderson, Jackson, Macon, Polk, 

Swain, Transylvania 

Darryn Knight 

dbknight@ncdot.gov 
(828) 631-1154 


